PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8073156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST	07/20/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGHT SCIENCES, INC.		
Street Address:	4040 CAMPBELL AVENUE, SUITE 100		
City:	MENLO PARK		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7909789
Patent Number:	8287482
Patent Number:	9370443
Patent Number:	9486361
Patent Number:	8529622
Patent Number:	8439972
Patent Number:	8876898
Patent Number:	9095412
Patent Number:	9216109
Patent Number:	9855167
Patent Number:	8894603
Patent Number:	9895258
Patent Number:	10179066
Patent Number:	9724230
Patent Number:	9510972
Patent Number:	9844459
Patent Number:	9642743
Patent Number:	10052226
Application Number:	15182165
Application Number:	15340911

PATENT

REEL: 064354 FRAME: 0155 508026005

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15683652
Application Number:	14973620
Application Number:	15854126
Application Number:	14675580
Application Number:	14967116
Application Number:	15639850
Application Number:	16059281
Application Number:	15374426
Application Number:	16127870
Application Number:	16189882
PCT Number:	US2012059384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: dctrademark@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: GRETA D. FELDMAN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 BROAD ST. 17TH FLOOR Address Line 4: TYSONS,, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036639.000090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRETA D. FELDMAN OF HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=MidCap - Sight Science - Patent Release and Termination (Revolving)#page1.tif source=MidCap - Sight Science - Patent Release and Termination (Revolving)#page2.tif source=MidCap - Sight Science - Patent Release and Termination (Revolving)#page3.tif source=MidCap - Sight Science - Patent Release and Termination (Revolving)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064354 FRAME: 0156

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest, dated as of July 20, 2023, is made by **MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST**, a Delaware statutory trust, ("**Agent**"), in favor of **SIGHT SCIENCES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Revolving Loan), dated as of January 25, 2019 (as may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced, reaffirmed or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein have the definition provided for in the IP Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 6539/0792 (Trademarks) and on January 28, 2019 at Reel/Frame No. 048149/0230 (Patents), as reaffirmed pursuant to that certain Reaffirmation Agreement and Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2020, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 7115/0683 (Trademarks), and on November 25, 2020 at Reel/Frame No. 054524/0008 (Patents), wherein Grantor granted to Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in all of Grantor's intellectual property, including those listed on Exhibit A through D thereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the patent assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Patents**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the trademark assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the various intellectual property assets set forth in Sections (a) through (j) of the IP Security Agreement (together with the Released Patents and Released Trademarks, the "**Released IP Collateral**").

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

MidCap / Sight Science / IP Release and Termination (Revolving)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

MIDCAP FUNDING IV TRUST

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

Ву:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule A

Patents

222747411	3987-00-00-04	MINARCE LANGUAGES AND	051770883	10.000	200000	2313314	Secretari	Security .
3030118-2010	8080-00:00:00	ANTENNIA ANTENNIA ENGLANTAR ANTENNIA ANTENNIA ANTENNIA	\$64475000k37	650,0000	100000003	5% (00012	Sõogakeeo.	dorson,
2200141000	: \$685.000.000	REPRESENTANT AND THE SECTION OF THE SEC	5000 SARK S	3334333	: (80.848)	2446663	Section 2	Company Committee
SORE OF THE R	SURT OF NISS	GET RECEIVE AND AND THE PRESENCE BETTER THE RECEIVE AND THE RECEIVE BETTER TO KNOW AND THE RECEIVE	(277) (3 84 7	:Sinaxi?	20599437	10100215	Segonoco	Rece
200000	SCRT-SE-SECR	MORE THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDENCE	arrows r	1000000		3440015	Sausano	Faces
200014-3010	RORCORDORGE	BOSTONIO NO BOTANTO BAST BOSTONIO AND STATUSTO	1055.555886.5.	40,4000	202406	2,844,840.2	Separa	Spaces, 455 Spirite
Mark Steel	\$585-38-6-7	BOTACIONAL AND AND THE STATE	(C115)00.7	25,99955	2030022	341003	Sigorco	000
556648.385N	Nost-m mile	ACTION OF ACTION ACTIONS	20043-0-3	\$50,000	etesocie :	-94(00)39	Ship execo.	deces.
220510-0011	898500100K8	8/80/00/40/80/00/00/00 60/40/00/40/20/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00	1999 300	******	1300 000	1000011	Secretaria	State States of America
SGREEN ROTS		Generalisa en bonigante abbi Bertherik kobe bota trabbandina	125588-383	0000000	6,007,000	NONCORE	Steponeco	ercon Stance of Accessor
300000-0010	8027-80802	A TRACTOR AND AND THE RESTOR	274424	1311001	\$2500 46	3040001	SACORNO	3600
2000 5 9 ()	9347-05160;28	BODINGS OF BOUGHTS AND ECONOCIN AND BOTH DESIGNOR	12/522 E	2/160055	0.378.985	802100238	Shipsaced	Greek Stone & Armein
3000000000	\$585.00-W-X	BOTANICA BOTANIA BOTANIA BARANA	1000000	6338888	NAC NO	338888	Shiponeso	aces was stanced
2000008-2018	(NORT-021800-R	de medications and destrict of the destruction	15.182,100	20,000,00			Shooting	deep bloke a boosta
MACON STATE	sustan was	A THE STATE OF A PERSON AND A SECOND PROPERTY.	100404	********	•		NAMES OF THE PERSON OF THE PER	
\$686248-2084	SONO MONTOS	BORADOS ER BRUCKTS ASC PROPER KON ARR SEPTEGES	1,6760572,3	\$130001	200553 2	590000000	Засращеес	Sorracy
200000	\$647-000000	6 (MACHELL AD 605) ARTH 4800	111401213	3333333	000113 8	10343000	PARTAMO	Large and Joseph Office
SURTER COCC	2007.0000150	98. 610.0 630.0 66	197866923	3:3023-11	20514 28	40,00,000	Эбормеска	Force
1111.85181C	42:00005962	A DIAMBIE KO ARTUKNO AND RALA EN KON ARTON HOLDS	106000	3/3/23/11	2005/20	NAMES OF THE PARTY.	Segoneco	ann sopen
1240 (A 1615)		BORROCCO AN BRACASTA AND RECATED KIPS AND MICHOLES	30/3-00000	3062511	assess.	12142013	gitanis,	No.
SUPERA VEGE	898240000	A PRACTICAL OR APPLICATE AND DOLATED AND ARCHITECTS	10020-700	200555	ACM CO	WWW.	Algoreto	areas some d'Areana
1		A PRACTICA KAN ANTIKATA AND PACAPTAN KAN ANTIKATAN	10000.001	ASSASSAS:	essan	\$140,012	Sections	Green States of Accessor
3000000000	0007000000	B DANGER OF BOTH AND THE AND T	16012363	6040000	1411411	55,462538	Shipshired.	lates same elementa
5090786,0006	80,882,000,080,08	Betrekonde en borlanto and Eglaten ken aben detocken	10802,002	4000000			Seattle	Success Stones S'Accesson
0000000.0000	\$587.000MA	COLUMB CALLACER I S NOTE MO MAGI MOTS COS	3513339056	03833343	3050034654	208808	Seguno	Acetaks
KONEYN YYGG		REPRESE	<u> </u>	1049255			9,670.05	Carrett
200539-1004	eras monera	COLLAND CLOSE OF STORY AND BETTACK	1007198212	10.000.00			Strang	Carrons Sport Star
800008-0000	9202 000 de 02	provinces provinces	1-20244-702	3044032	0.432.093	\$140200	Sections:	Sideral States of Associate
Messe sissi	2027000000	COLUMN COLUMN TO THE TAXABLE AND THE TAXABLE A	201200000	0990555			evans.	energy.
XXXX 48-20XX	POLICE THERE	(DECLESO DECEMBRY RYDITESON SOE: (DECLESON)	16188894.1	933866			Strategy	Surgeon Stone Ston
CHERVAN	\$597.0050cc	COLUMN DELIVER DE L'ENTRES AND RETRECOS	100470	1047777	4475.766	12423013	Abigotess	area rose classica
acasta com	\$597 900 Series	CONTROL CREATERS AND SECTIONS AND SECTIONS AND	1,5,484,565	5096002	0.502 302	192398	Spikeniko	Grass States & Apparia
200039-100	\$2,000,000,000.00	COLLAR CELOTER PROTEST AND	1.0544.783	0000000	0.000.000	neastates.	Societico	area Sear alArress
CN 25 A CE FO	0307-0036029	COLORADO EL NERO E POTENCIA ANCI-	160000000	141-353344	0.452.256	X2X33.W	Augustes:	and some where
Maria (SA)	9597-986-97-98	COLUMN COLUMN DE L'ESTANGAGE RETRIESS	14910.002	K0984X	10-176-000	2780239	Percent	************
CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Sany dillerio	enteral del sono y o persona con-	(4/6/25/65)	G070986	:		Seconds.	idomo Resesso Manesesce
3390384849	6647669168	00 (1.04 (10) VEOF (10) 10 (10) 400 (10) 10	16464-19	600000			9444G	STATE STATE STATES CO.
\$500 N 2000		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR OF STREET	160166,682	1111502355			80800	areas States (Paperita
	Sid aman	BETTHERS BETTHERS BETTHERS SAND	A-11867	30.000	· 		Xemig	Lands
444238-357X	gan anagets	OCCUPATION PROPERTY AND ARREST OF	SW0/13	335146338			Search	Carress
Maria III	2245.0740772	BOTHERS COLUMN COLUMN TO THE SAME AND	30138481385V.4	255,000,55	:		Xwy	(COCC)
come acc	CHOS CONCERTO	MET-1886 OCCUPATION NOT ON THE FACE	(0000000):0	281 842 298	<u> </u>		Newson	Consesse Option Object
CVC18-1047	ior araba	NUTSECOS COLUMNOS DE NOTOS ANO	181853334	1000000			2000	No.
	\$3.67 60kegt.\$	echede Dilakeidioeens eheel ke	acor/ scatters	52 52555			Source	soçoce
00000 OO	3::0*:00:00:0	errets Start to early erret	(4474.56)	355.33555	:		Xensey	Act in the second
		MONECO						

MidCap / Sight Science / IP Release and Termination (Revolving)

PATENT REEL: 064354 FRAME: 0159

2017027760	000000000	1882	A89.80	30.9605.556538	81981 NES	KAY, NO.	27,471.65
GOOD IN JOSEPH COMMISSION	88438	DIO SEE DELEGRACIO EDITERIS	88 11 2014 556668 (6	50400003	3463		00000000
9232-8-2021-02-03	CM884	CHANGE THE STREET PROFESSION	2012/00/2017 120/20	32(8)(3)(3)(3)	COS 2042341200 A	3.3003800003613	020,200
1 (2000) 1000 (2000)	55588.6	DEP THE TREATMENT SECTEME	2017000683084	38/88/3332	COS 20030000000000000000000000000000000000		939639639
5651E AG 36654 30659	69	DBY FRE TREATMENT DISTRIKS	1386-8332-36	3000/30003	20020200	1	000000000
\$2550.452500.00000 T	38388	DRY CYC TREATMENT SIGNERS	302 × 86.1238	2000000	2015/805437		01:080230102
8000 N-2002 (N-2)	56048	DBY EYE TREATMENT DISTENS	2032-193284	30/4/3003			MANAGE
803C 8/2802 /0446	128	CRY CYC TREATMONT APPARATES AND ACCOUNTS	18/345/407	18000	08/2013/01/2020/04/1	9.734.390	2000
2011/03/2014	877	Service recordent services	WY 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10	11112111	400.000.0000.00		440000
5032363286320	203	DRY SHE TREATMENT SPETTINGS	22/2002/2005	10/6/0830	(X-22/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2	8,352,972	SWAN .
60530 ACONDA 102-(66		CONTROLLER FOR DRY FYE TREATMENT SPOTSES	14/387/318	33/24/28/88	(X-2016-0038678-A)		01080354533
E esta assas esta	585	DRY SYS TREATHERS SISTERIS	15/388,020	\$5,000/30006	145-308-7-30/79804-34	0265,650	88888
5075C-96-20001-09-445	1.65	KROTHODIS POR KRONDOMNIS CONTACT (JAK. COMPTERT	i5/980c376	22/5/20036	US 2027-00/N680-52	6,642,348	883830
1850 W 7018 V 1870 C	LES.	ORY 20E TOEATMENT DISTENS	15/442/000	3/24/3/20	(20/2/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20	2000001320	58,003
5020-603331-28-16	125	CHY CHE THE ATMENT APPRIABILITY AND METORITY	15/579(850	8/36/2012	US-2017-0109/110-61		eonosen
5236-6-3201-67-65	(8)	DRY 590 THEATRIENT BYSTERIS	384000,380	3/0/2008	DS-201840849813-A1		9528655955
	585	COMBINED TRANSPORTED TO STRAIN	1820088,438	22300000	15.702.1303.000.52		200000000
NEW AND	963	COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	NY 1033 1133 1133	114111111	402.0013.0000		STATE OF THE STATE
9045 A 3046 A 3630	(8)	PORCORO DREATMENT SPOTSARS	68/127/878	8533,5338	1	1	MARONS
	<i>W</i>	brown a construction and a const	INNOSE REN	4884886			Carres

MidCap / Sight Science / IP Release and Termination (Revolving)

RECORDED: 07/24/2023

PATENT REEL: 064354 FRAME: 0160